
3165 Pacific Hwy.
San Diego, CA 92101San Diego Unified Port District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12021-0190 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:3/29/2021 Board of Port Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2021 6/15/2021

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 9 TO AGREEMENT WITH NMS MANAGEMENT,
INC. FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES, INCREASING THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAYABLE UNDER THE
AGREEMENT BY $290,000 FOR A NEW MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF $3,651,000; EXTENDING THE
TERM OF THE AGREEMENT FOR AN ADDITIONAL FIVE (5) MONTHS ENDING NOVEMBER 30,
2021; AND REMOVING PUBLIC COMFORT STATIONS AND DRINKING FOUNTAIN JANITORIAL
SERVICES FROM THE AGREEMENT EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 30, 2021. THIS SERVICE HAS
BEEN DEEMED AN OPERATIONAL NECESSITY. THE AGREEMENT ALLOWS FOR EARLY
TERMINATION BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR. ALL JANITORIAL SERVICES REQUIREMENTS
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022 ARE BUDGETED AND WILL BE EXPENDED AGAINST DEPARTMENT
NON-PERSONNEL EXPENSE (NPE) BUDGETS.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 3. 2021-0190 Attachment A, 2. 3. 2021-0190 Draft Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBoard of Port Commissioners6/15/2021 1

San Diego Unified Port District Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

